

**-: Regular Civil Suit No. 29 of 2025 :-**

**-: Order Below Exhibit - 45 :-**

Defendants No. 1 to 4 have failed to file their written statement despite given sufficient opportunity. Record shows that, already reasonable opportunities has given to the Defendants. However, till date they failed to file their written statement. The reason mentioned in the present application for adjournment is very vague, insufficient and unacceptable. Hence, the permission as prayed to extend the time to file written statement cannot be granted. Accordingly, application at Exhibit-45 is hereby rejected.

Place :- Dodamarg.  
Date :- 06/01/2026.

(Y. P. Bavkar)  
Civil Judge (Jr. Division),  
Dodamarg.